.

R i L TL AR

Ll

2

Z2oX\ NS

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY., 7375743
AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Gary K. Fordyce, Esq.
ABN AMRO North America, Inc.
135 South La Salle Street, Suite 925

Chicago, lilinois 60674 . DEPT-01 RECORDING

$33.00

120012 TRAW 5250 05/28/97 12:02:00

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NUMBER: : 1517 L ER #—-97-375743
. COOK COUNTY RECORDER

19-10-104-028

PROPERTY 2.0°RESS:

4900 South Kitbourn

Chicago, lllinois

This THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of April 1, 1997, is made by
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND 73UST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national
banking association, whose address is 33 North La Salle Street, Chicago, Hlinois 60690, not
personally but solely as successor trustee (the “Mongagor”) to Comerica Bank - 1ilinois, as
successor trustee to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Camrpany, as successor trustee to Affiliated
Bank/Western National, under a Trust Agreement dated *Jacch 29, 1988 and known as Trust
No. 10505 (the “Trust Agreement”), and LASALLE NAYI2NAL BANK, a national banking
association, its successors and assigns (the *Bank"), whose iddress is 135 South La Satle
Street, Chicago, Hinois 60674.

WITNESSETH:

A.  The Bank made a loan (the "Loan®) to the Mortgagor in the oiigira) principal
amourt of Five Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($575.00.00), as
evidenced by that certain Note dated April 20, 1989 (the *Note™), executed by the Mongagor
and payable to the order of the Bank.

B.  The Note was secured by, among other things, the following documents:

()  Mortgage dated April 20, 1989 (the "Mortgage"), executed by the Mortgagor in

favor of the Bank, and recorded on May 1, 1989 as Document Number 89194373 with

the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hlinois, and which Morigage

created a lien on the property commonly known as 4900 South Kilbourn, Chicago,

Hlinois (the "Subject Property®), and which Subject Property is legally described on
xhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

* Box 33311

THIRD MODFICATION AGREEMENT ;ﬁ/

EYLSLELS

————-——"




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'\.ILN\.‘;',, "

L B

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Gi)  Assignment of Rents and Leases dated April 20, 1989 (the "Assignment of
Rents”), executed by the Mortgagor in favor of the Bank, and recorded on May 1,
1989 as Document Number 89194374; and

(iii) Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest and Security Agreement dated as of
June 2, 1993 (the "Collateral Assignment"), executed by the beneficiaries of the Trust
Agreement (collectively, the “Beneficiaries®) in favor of the Bank, which Collateral
Assignment collaterally assigned to the Bank the beneficial interest of the Beneficiaries
in the Trust.

C._ .\ The Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Collateral Assignment, and other
documents evidencing or securing the Loan (collectively referred to herein as the "Loan
Documents®) weze collectively amended by that certain:

(i)  First Modification Agreement dated as of February 13, 1992 (the °Firsi
Modification®), ey2Luted by the Mortgagor and the Bank, and recorded with the Cook
County Recorded of [xe2ds on March 11, 1992 as Document Number 92155771, which
First Modification amended- certain of the terms and conditions of the Loan and
extended the maturity date of the Note from April 1, 1994 to April 1, 1997; and

(i) Second Modification Agroziment dated as of June 2, 1993 (the “"Second
Maodification”; the First Modification and the Second Modification being collectively,

referred to herein as the "Modifications”y, executed by the Mortgagor and the Bank,
and recorded with the Cook County Recordéd of Deeds on July 14, 1993 as Document

Number 93539847, which Second Modificatior: further amended certain of the terms
and conditions of the Loan.

D.  The Mongagor has requested a further modificatios of certain of the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documents, including an additional extens’op of the maturity date of
the Note to April 1, 2002, and the Bank has agreed such modifications, provided the
Mortgagor complies with all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Docume=ts, as previously
modified by the Modifications and as further modified by this Third Modificatisp,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (£19.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 15 hereby
acknowledged, the parties hercto agree as follows:

L= =)

1. Recilals. The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated herein as if set forth
in their entizety.

2. Definitions. Capitalized words and phrases not otherwise defined in this Third
Modification shalt have the meanings assigned thereto in the Mortgage.

%
0
«}
s
(2]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Extension of Maturity. The maturity date of the Loan evidenced by the Note is
heredy extended from April 1, 1997 to April 1, 2002, and all of the Loan Documents are
bereby modified and amended accordingly. Withowm limitation on the generality of the
foregoing, the date “April 1, 1997" is bereby changed to *April 1, 2002"° each time it appears
in the Loan Documents.

4.  Modification of Interest Rate. The interest rate of the Note is hereby decreased
from the per annum rate of the Prime Rate plus one percent to the per annum rate of the Prime
Rate plus one-half of one percent. Afier default or maturity, until paid, the outstanding
principal amoumt of the Note shall bear interest at the per annum rate of the Prime Rate plus
three percert.  As used herein, the term “Prime Rate® shall mean the *Prime Rate® which at
any time, a7 fiom time to time, shall be the rate of interest then most recently announced by
the Bank as itz Prime Rate which is not intended to be the Bank's lowest or most favorable
rate cf interest av«ry one time. Each change in the interest rate hereon shall take effect on the
effective date of the cizase in the Prime Rate. The Bank shall not be obligated to give notice
of any change in the Piirc Rate. The Prime Rate shall be computed on the basis of a year
consisting of 360 days and ;iiall be paid for the actual number of days elapsed.

S.  Prircipal and Interest rayments. The principal amount of the Note, of which
the sum of Two Hundred Eighty Cpz Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five and 17/100
Dollars ($281,575.17) remains outstaniiug as of the date hereof, shall be repaid in (i) an
installment of interest on the principal bai2c of the Note outstanding on Aptil 1, 1997, (i)
principal installments each in the amount of Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two and
92/100 Dollars (34,692.92), plus interest on the principal balance of the Note outstanding
from time to time, beginning on May 1, 1997 and cortinuing on the first day of cach month
thereafter, and (iii) a final installmem equal to the to) riincipal balance of the Note then
remaining unpaid, plus all accrued and unpaid interest therecn; on April 1, 2002.

6.  Anachment to Note. The Bank may, and prior 10 a7 iransfer by it of the Note
shall, attach a copy of this Third Modification to the original Note ard riace an endorsement
on the Note making reference to the fact that such attachment has been inide.

7.  Contimed Effectiveness of Loan Documents; Confirmation of Dhligations;
References. The Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect as originatly sxecuted

and delivered by the parties, except as expressly modified and amended herevy. ' The
Morstgagor. for and on behalf of itself and the Beneficiaries, hereby (i) confirms and rea®inns
all of their respective obligations under the Loan Documents, as previously modified by the
Modifications and as further modified by this Third Modification; (ii) acknowledges and 3
aprees that the Bank, by entering into this Third Modification. does not waive any existing or 2
future default or event of default under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remedies a%
under any of the Loan Documents, except as expressly provided herein; (iii) acknowledges and o}
aprees that the Bank has not heretofore waived any default or event of default under any of the W
Loan Documents, or any rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents; and (iv) W
acknowledges that it and they do not have any defense, set-off or counterclaim to the paymant

or performance of any of their respective obligations under the Loan Documents, as previously
modified by the Modifications and as further modified by this Third Modification. Al

3

TTT———m



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

references in the Loan Documents to any one or more of the Loan Documents, or to the
“Documents®, shall be deemed to refer to such Loan Document, Loan Documents or
Documents, as the case may be, as previously modified by the Modifications and as further
modified by this Third Modification.

8.  Cenifications, Representations and Warranties. In order to induce the Bank to
enter into this Third Modification, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and, for and

on behalf of the Beneficiaries, centifies, represents and wasrants to the Bank that all
certifications, representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents and in all
centificates heretofore delivered to the Bank are true and correct as of the date hereof, and al)
such certifictions, representations and warranties are hereby remade and made to speak as of
the date of tias Third Modification.

9. Exir, _Agreement. This Third Modification sets forth all of the covenants,
promises, agreements, conditions and understandings of the parties refating to the subjact
matter of this Third Modification, and no covenants, promises, agreements, conditions or
understandings, either oral or writien, exist between the parties except as set forth herein.

10.  Successors. The Lioan Documents, as previously modified by te Modifications
and as further modified by this Thi‘d Modification, shall imire to the benefit of the parties
hereto and the Bank's successors and assipzis, and shall be binding upon the parties hereto and
their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

11.  Severability. In the event any provision of this Third Modification shall be held
invalid or unenforceable by any court of compewar jurisdiction, such holding shall not
invalidate or render unenforceable any other provision nerv.of.

12.  Amendments, Changes and Modifications. ‘This ‘fhird Modification may be
amended, changed, modified, altered or terminated only by a weivien instrument executed by

all of the parties hereto.
13.  Construction.

(@)  The words "hereby”, "hereof,” “herein,” and "hereunder,” and othcr words of a
similar import refer to this Third Modification as a whole and not to the 'ndividual
Sections in which such terms are used.

(b)  References to Sections and other subdivisions of this Third Modification are to
the designated Sections and other subdivisions of this Third Modification as originally
executed.

()  The headings of this Third Modification are for convenience only and shall not
define or limit the provisions hereof.

(d)  Where the context so requires, words used in singular shall include the plural
and vice versa, and words of one gender shall include all other genders.

4

cyLSLeLs

e R



UNOFFICIAL COPY




¥ JE S Y

~. *

UNOFFICIAL COPY

14.  Execution of Counterparts. This Third Modification may be simultancously

executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall
constitute but one and te same instrument.

15.  Governing Law. This Third Modification is prepared and entered into with the
iniention that the law of the State of Blinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

16.  Trustee's Exculpation. This Third Modification Is executed by American
National Bank and Trust Company, not personally but solely as Trustee, solely in the exercise
of the authority conferred upon it as trustee as aforesaid, and no personal liability or
responsibility shall be assumed by, nor at any time be asserted or enforced against it, its agents
or employezs un account thereof, or on account of any promises, covenants, undertakings or
agreements hercin, or in the Loan Documents contained, cither express or implied; ali such
liability, if any, Yeing expressly waived and released by the holder or holders of the Loan
Documents and by 7:i persons claiming by, through or under the Loan Documents or the
holder or holders, owrér or owners thereof, and by every person now or hereafier claiming
any right or security therezider. It is understood and agreed that the Trustee shall have no
obligation to see to the perfoimirze or non-performance of any of the covenants or promises
herein contained, and it shali mt bz tiable for any action or non-action taken in violation of
any of the covenants contained herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pa:‘ics hereto have caused this Third Modification
Agreement to be executed as of the date set forrh avove.

MORTGAGOR: AMERICAN N/TIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHI"4GO, not personally, but solely as
successor trustee to Coracrica Bank - Hlinois, as

successor trustee to Manuf ctuers Affiliated Trust
Company, as successor truster, *5 Affiliated Bank/Western
National, under a Trust Agreemert 2ated March 29, 1088
and known as Trust i o. 10505

By: [

4
//Z/

Title: ___ SECOND VICE PRESIDE

BANK: LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a
national banking association

By: ?&f'% ‘?? ﬂ‘*—;ﬂ—
Name: _J® -‘-’F w

Title: J

.

GKF:jh/March 11, 1997/61808.1

— |




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a No Pu'blu: in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY tha __Dennis John Carrara 4.  creonp vICE PRESIDENT
the and . of AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, s national banking
association, as successor trustee as aforesaid, who are personally known to me 1o be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and severally acknowledged that as such ___ SECOND VICE PRESIDENT and
. they signed and delivered the $aid instrument as their own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said banking association, as trusice as
aforesaid, for the uses 272} purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hiaidand notarial seat this o4 _ day of __ap:s:_b_-— 1997.

~— A AMASAAPAAAS ALY

'C'F'C.ﬂ.‘" . .
vt Lot -
N TP AT ) o] N Public

e C. “"i -3 %y Commission Expires:
G-10-97

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notn:y Public in and for the said Coumy, In the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ " omee 2 Fidimaa N
of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, who is personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such __ o>/}’ .. hefshe
sipned and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and us ¢ free
and voluntary act of said banking asseciation, for the uses and purposes therein set forin.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ‘54 _day of _ Jlgo; ! . 1997.

4 it{4 JL L}éhn{itj{.u

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

;A ..‘ir”w
LA B 0T e l

p-f -‘-.1' o s *

6 g?”\"*w"wvcvry

-z P C_‘,Lc"j"s

‘—'—




.

UNOFFICIAL COPY




_ e w s

s
¢k

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

GALD ON OF REAL
PARCEL 1:

THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(EXCEPT FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT THE SOUTH 1040 FEET AND THE

NORTH 1,358 FEET THEREOF AND ALSD EXCEFT THE WEST 333 FEET THEREOF),
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PARCEL *:

AN TRREGUT\B PARCEL OF LAND IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF

SECTION 10, ‘(CtNSHIP 38 KORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE TRIRD FRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN DESCRiBFS AS FOLLOWS:

mnnaummmmmmorsmmmrm, 333
FIET EAST OF THE VESY "' OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID NOWTH VEST 1/4,
TEINCE SOUTRERLY ON A LINF-233 FEET EAST OF AND PARALIEL VITH SAID
VEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 1.809.50 FEET; THENCE NONTEWESTERLY MAXING AN
AMIIE TO THE NORTH VEST OF (S DECRERS A DISTANCE OF 203.01 SEETTO A
romrm.asrmmrormm'rmcrsmmmormm
VEST 1/6; TEXNCE CONTINUING NOWG: WESTERLY ON A CUNWVED LINE CONVERX TO
TEE SOUTH VEST AND TANGENT TO TEE 1421 DESCRINED COURSE, HAVING A

RADIUS OF 299.57 FEET AN ARC DISTANCS OT 199,52 FEET T0 A POINT VEICH
I8 103.84 FEET EAST OF SAID VEST LINE </ THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NONTR

VEST 1/4, THENCE NORTEVESTERLY TANGENT I T8 LAST DESCRIAED CURVE, A
DISTANCE OF 175 FEET TO A POINT VEICE I5 85 :VET EAST OF SAID WEST

LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THR NORTH VEST 1/4; 7ZeNCR NORTHERLY ON A LINE
83 FEEL EAST OF AND PARALIEY, VITH SAID VEST LINY A DYSTANCE OF

1,316.82 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON THE NORIR +.TNE OF SAID NORTH

VEST 1/A; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID MORTR LINE A DISTANL OF 250 FEET T0
THR PLACE OF BEGINNING, (EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART Tf7°0T WHICH LIES

SOUTR OF THE NORTH LINK OF THE SOUTH 1,080 FEET, AND NOMTE OF THE
$0UT3 LINE OF TER NOWTH 1,358 FEET OF SAID FAST

1/6 OF SECTION 10), ALL % COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
COMMON ADDRESS OF REAL EST
4900 South Kilbourn
Chicago, Illinois
A E C N R:
19-10-104-028

GKF_jlvMarch 11, 1997/6180.1

CHLELELD

\m_____.....----|||||||||||||||||||||||




UNOFFICIAL COPY




